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Part No.

NT-OTB-KXX

Description:
Fiber optic terminal box (K series) is specially 
designed for FTTx applications. which suits for 
jointing fibers pigtail and it protects fiber optic 
splices and helps in fiber distribution

Features:
Ÿ Light weight, small size, easy installation
Ÿ Provide splice protection of fiber cable and 

pigtails
Ÿ Cold-rolled steel material
Ÿ Suitable for SC, FC, ST, LC … adapters

Accessories:
Heat protect sleeves
Cable ties 
Screws 

Fiber Optic Terminal Box (K series)

Specification:

Model

NT-OTB-K04

NT-OTB-K06

NT-OTB-K08

NT-OTB-K12

NT-OTB-K16

Cable Port

4

6

8

12

16

Capacity (cores)

4 Fibers

6 Fibers

8 Fibers

12 Fibers

16 Fibers

Size (mm)

141x105x30mm

141x105x30mm

200x169x35mm

200x169x35mm

216x203x40mm

Low Voltage Products & Fiber Optic
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