



# PRODUCT DATA SHEET

# Fiber Optic Terminal Box (K series)

### **Description:**

Fiber optic terminal box (K series) is specially designed for FTTx applications. which suits for jointing fibers pigtail and it protects fiber optic splices and helps in fiber distribution

#### Features:

- Light weight, small size, easy installation
- Provide splice protection of fiber cable and pigtails
- Cold-rolled steel material
- Suitable for SC, FC, ST, LC ... adapters



Heat protect sleeves Cable ties Screws



## **Specification:**

Model	Cable Port	Capacity (cores)	Size (mm)
NT-OTB-K04	4	4 Fibers	141x105x30mm
NT-OTB-K06	6	6 Fibers	141x105x30mm
NT-OTB-K08	8	8 Fibers	200x169x35mm
NT-OTB-K12	12	12 Fibers	200x169x35mm
NT-OTB-K16	16	16 Fibers	216x203x40mm

















